



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

ACQA No. 196 of 2021

STATE OF CHHATTISGARH *versus* DUHAN DAS

12/11/2025	Shri Ratan Pusty, Govt. Advocate for the State/Appellant. Ms. Seema Verma, counsel for the respondent No.1, while none for respondent No.2, though served. Let bailable warrant for a sum of Rs.5,000/- be issued against respondent No.2 through the concerned Superintendent of Police, as per rules, for her appearances before this Court on 19/12/2025. Post this matter on 19/12/2025 for appearance of the respondent No.2. Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge
Kamde	