



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

ACQA No. 196 of 2021

STATE OF CHHATTISGARH *versus* DUHAN DAS

Order Sheet

19/12/2025	Mr. Ratan Pusty, G.A. for the State/Appellant. Mr. Vivek Kumar Pandey, Counsel for the Respondents. As per the direction issued by this Court vide order dated 12/11/2025, the Respondent No.2- Shobha Sahu @ Butu appeared in person. Her appearance is, hereby, marked. Let the matter be listed for final hearing in its turn. Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge
Prashant	